SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST

(received after July 18, 1990)

RECEIPT # 84783 CHECK ENCLOSURES :Ow &

w4
CHECK BASIN MAP /S@l’/u(/l - UNADJUDICATED AREA ? DK QwWfF
SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION NUMBER o)

PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY JXQ;:

Ie

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER JMUF: ENTER ON STREAM INDEX éi//’

PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION ]g WATERMASTER CHECKLIST

CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP 41{// CHECK GLO PLATS }L///

FORM REVIEW

, lanks filled in
signed
date received stamped

i

source and trib '

diversion point location
conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.)
place of use

scale

h

|

v __ township, range, section
v north arrow
v CWRE stamp
v~ __ disclaimer
v date survey was performed
ya P.0.B. of survey
dimensions and capacity of diversion system
/ "beneficial use" type title
v "permanent-quality" paper
WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK ENTER ON PLAT CARDS

FIELD INSPECTION FINAL FILE REVIEW

FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY

A:SWRCHECK

12-24-91
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Tune 8, 1993 WATER
RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

PATRICK D CURRAN
6655 SW HAMPTON COURT SUITE 210
PORTLAND OR 97223

RE: SWR-65

Dear Mr Curran,

This will acknowledge the receipt of the map to support the pre-1909 vested water right claim
in the name of Maryanne Hill. I will add it to the file for future review.

You may notice the file number indicated on this letter is different than the one on my letter of
May 24, 1993. That file number, SWR-58 is incorrect.

If you have any questions, please give me a call.
Sincerely,

QY —

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

JAWAS\C\O\SWR-0065.007

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



- - Oregon

May 24, 1993 WATER
RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

PATRICK D CURRAN
6655 SW HAMPTON STREET, SUITE 210
PORTLAND OR 97223

RE: SWR-58
Dear Mr CURRIN,

I am in the process of final review of the maps to support claims to pre-1909 vested water
rights. I find that you prepared the map for Maryanne Hill (Government Camp Water
Company, Inc). I have a copy of the map in the file, I am requesting the "permanent quality"”
paper map. I assume the map was done on mylar or the like. I need it for the file. Thanks for
your help. If you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

SN S

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

JAWAS\C\O\SWR-0065.006

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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WATER AVAILABILITY REPORT-SURFACE WATER APPLICATION

Name of Applicant ﬁ///// F%’J KL /§//// Application Number Sed {C) (oS

L. Toyour knowledge, has the stream or basin that is the source for this application ever been regulated
for prior rights?

Yes No _ X

If yes, please explain.

v

2. Has the stream or basin that is the source for this application ever been regulated for minimum
streamflows?

" Yes No __ X

. If yes, pleaée explain.

3. Do you observe this stream system during regular field wark?
Y&s. No _ X

If yes, what are your observations for the stream.

4. Based on your observations, would there be water available in the quantity and at time needed to
supply the development proposed by this application.

Yes No Don't Know &

What would you recommend for conditions on a permit, that may be issued approving this application?

U dsulyte RIS N sosxswy &BW WO U SWeR

5. Any other recommendations you would like to make?

Si nat@\
& L)

_ 5 =
M District # / Date 2/ 7

XA s

T SRy



INTERDEPARTMENT MEMO

TO: Watermaster District #
FROM: Adjudication Section
RE: Surface Water Registration

Enclosed is a copy of a Registration Statement and accompanying
map that has been filed in your district. It has been numbered

SWR #L55. /MC‘ anra— ///7((

We are gatheririg information about this claim to a pre-1909 water
use and would like you to assist us by filing out the checklist
below and including any comments that you think might be of
significance.

(Yes or No)

3

1. Do you know anything about this water use?

2. Have there been any distribution problems relating
to this claim?

3. Do you have reason to believe that the claimed
priority date is not accurate?

R
6 o

4. Does the quantity of water claimed look
unreasonable for the uses named?

5. Does the place of use look to be accurately
depicted by the CWRE map enclosed? <
6. Do you know if there has been a period of more

TER

than a five years of non-use?

7. Should someone in our section contact you
concerning this claim?

5

If you answered yes to any of the above questions, please explain
below on an additional sheet of paper.

Attach any memo’s or correspondence that deal with this water use
and return to the Adjudication Section at the address below.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely, g

/

/ {ﬂ nA /ﬂ@ﬁ/
judicatiorn” Section

Enclosures
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WATER

August 21, 1992 RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Frank Gearhart, President
C.I.L.LB.R.

PO Box 3426

Gresham OR 97030

RE: Sandy Basin Pre-1909 Claims Received

Dear Mr. Gearhart,

Reed has asked me to send copies of the claim forms that we have received from property
owners in the Sandy Basin. As you can see, there have been 4 filed in the Sandy Basin.

I have put the SWR number (claim number) on the upper right hand corner of the front page.
Three of the claims were filed using the old forms. One claim was filed on the new form.

Please note that SWR-35 is currently being modified by Strauss and Halvorson so that the
use includes maintenance of the reservoir.

We have received a total of 83 claims to date. These 83 claims are scattered throughout the
unadjudicated areas of Oregon.

Sincerely,

Dwight French
Adjudication Section

Enclosures: Claim Forms for SWR- 32, 35, 37, and 65

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
ADJUDICATION SECTION

TO: Reed Marbut DATE:
FROM: Don Knauer

SUBJECT: Indorsement of SWR-65

I have completed a review of the registration statement form, map

and evidence submitted by the following claimant. I have made an
inspection of the property identified in the claim and I have
reviewed the WRD records. Based on my review and inspection I

suggest the following information be included on the " Notice of
Proposed Order " under ORS 539.240 (8):

NAME: Maryanne Hill
ADDRESS: P.O. Box 27
Goverment Camp OR 97208

SOURCE: a tributary of .

USE:

PRIORITY DATE:

AMOUNT OF WATER FOR EACH CLAIMED USE:

DIVERSION POINT(s):

PLACE OF USE:

PERIOD OF USE:

C:\WP51\CLAIMANT\SWR-0065.0IM
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WATER RESOURCES DEPAVL'ENT ~ PHONE: 378~3066

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE DATE: 4/29/1992
SALEM, OR. 97310
The following applications for water-use authorizations (water rights) were

filed in the office of the Water Resources Director during the week of
APR/17/1992 to APR/23/1992. By law, all water within the state belongs to
the public (ORS 537.110). With very limited exceptions, a permit from this
department is required to use, divert or store the surface and ground waters
of the state (ORS 537.130). Permits may be issued only for beneficial use
without waste. When a water wuse is developed within the terms of a
permit, a certificate of water right is issued.

Persons, agencies or other interested parties are invited to provide
comments on the following 1list of applications. Comments should address
whether the proposed use:
1. HWould adversely affect existing rights.
2. 1Is wasteful, uneconomic, impractical, or unreasonable.
3. Would impede orderly economic development of the water for
multiple purposes.
4. 1Is compatible with local comprehensive land-use plans.
5. Would otherwise have a significant adverse effect on the public
interest.

Comments on these applications should be directed to the Water Rights
Section of the Department at the above address, and must be received within
60 days from the date of this notice (within 14 days for Limited License
requests).

G 12886 IDAHO POWER CO.; ATTN: ROBERT GRIFFIN
PO BOX 70 BOISE, ID 83707
TWO WELLS IN PINE CREEK BASIN
for FISH PROPAGATION.
130.0 GALLONS PER MINUTE BEING 130.0 GPM FROM EITHER WELL
SE 1/4 NW 1/4 Section 9 T 7 S R 48 E WM.
SE 1/4 NW 1/4 Section 9 T 7 S8 R 48 E WM.



Clackamas

SWR # 65

Douglas

SWR # 66

Douglas

Coos

Lane

SWR # 67

SWR # 68

SWR # 69

Page 10

Maryanne Hill

P.O0. Box 27

Government Camp, OR 97208
GOVERNMENT CAMP CREEK TRIBUTARY TO SANDY RIVER AND
COLUMBIA RIVER FOR DOMESTIC AND MUNICIPAL. 4.5
CFS. CLAIMED PRIORITY DATE: SEPTEMBER 4, 1908.
T3S, 8 1/2E, SECTIONS 13, 14, 23 & 24

Ray W. John

P.O. Box 647

Winchester, OR 97495
NORTH UMPQUA RIVER TRIBUTARY TO UMPQUA RIVER FOR
IRRIGATION AND DOMESTIC. 0.03 CFs. CLAIMED
PRIORITY DATE: JULY 15, 1902.
T26S, R5W, SECTION 19

Roberta L. Stumbo, c¢/0 Colorcraft Paint

721 SE Stephens Street

Roseburg, OR 97470
NORTH UMPQUA RIVER TRIBUTARY TO UMPQUA RIVER FOR
IRRIGATION. 0.03 CFS, CLAIMED PRIORITY DATE: JULY
15, 1902.
T26S, R5W, SECTION 19

Tom or Arlene Guerin
HC 85 Box 26
Myrtle Point, OR 97458
SOUTH FORK COQUILLE RIVER AND AN UNNAMED STREAM
TRIBUTARY TO COQUILLE RIVER FOR
STOCKWATER. 0.005 CFs. CLAIMED
PRIORITY DATE: 1863.
T29S, R12W, SECTION 21

Fred E. & Susan L. Hamlin

29773 Gimpl Hill Road

Eugene, OR 97402
UNNAMED SPRING TRIBUTARY TO LONG TOM RIVER TO THE
WILLAMETTE RIVER FOR DOMESTIC, STOCKWATER AND
IRRIGATION. .045 CFS. CLAIMED PRIORITY DATE:
1901
T18S, R4W, SECTION 4
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April 1, 1992 WATER
RESOURCES
Maryanne Hill DEPARTMENT

P.O0. Box 27
Government Camp OR 97208

RE: Surface Water Registration

Dear Maryanne Hill:

This will acknowledge that your Registration Statement Claiming a
Right to Appropriate Surface Water in the name of Maryanne Hill
has been received by our office. The fees in the amount of $400
have been received and our receipt # 84783 is enclosed. The form
you have submitted meets the requirements necessary for us to
file it. It has been numbered SWR-65.

our office will contact you in the future to advise you as to the
next step in the proceedings. If necessary we will schedule a
meeting with you that will include a site inspection. If there
are problems with your form we are usually able to take care of
them during our visit. We will be able to answer any questions
you might have about the adjudication process at that time.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any
questions.

Sincerely,

D dec)

Dwight French
Adjudications Section

enc

C:\W\S\C\SWR-0065.001

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



RECEIPT #8 [l {

STATE OF OREGON

SALEM, OR 97310
378-3739/378-8130 (FAX)

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
N 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE

RECEIVED FROM: - Cs . | APPLICATION
BY: Ve, PERMIT
TRANSFER
CASH: CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY)
D E Fh-21% D | _TOTALRECD |s ¢/pp. =0 |
[01-00-0 WRD MISC CASH ACCT |
842010  ADJUDICATIONS $ Lpp =2
831087  PUBLICATIONS/MAPS s
830650  PARKING FEES Name/month s
OTHER: (IDENTIFY) E
102-00-0 FEDERAL FUNDS |
OTHER: (IDENTIFY) E:
[03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT |
MISCELLANEOQUS:
840001  COPY FEES $
880109  MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $
520000  OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY)
WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE RECORD FEE
842001  SURFACE WATER s 842.002 s
842003  GRQUND WATER s 842,004 s
842005  TRANSFER s 842,006 s
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE
842022  WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR s 842023 $
842016 WELL DRILL OPERATOR s 842019 $
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 842024 s
|06-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE
842013 WELL CONST START FEE s CARD #
MONITORING WELLS s CARD #
[45-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS
864000  LOTTERY PROCEEDS El
{69001 SUSPENSE ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER
842115  POWER LICENSE FEE(FW) $
842115  HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW) s
832009  HYDRO EXAM FEE(GF) $

recert 4 84783

Distribution—White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Brown Copy-Fiscal

DATED:M BV@ZA‘QLE@MQALQ';






CURRAN-McLEOD, INC,

June 3, 1993 CONSULﬂNG ENG|NEE|—QS

6655 SW. HAMPTON COURT, SUITE 210
Mr. Don Knauer PORTLAND, OREGON 97223
Adjudication Specialist PHONE (503] 684-3478

Oregon Water Resources Department
3850 Portland Rd. NE

Na ST Ids
Salem, OR 97310 BECFiy D

JUN = 71993
RE: GOVERNMENT CAMP WATER CO, INC. o
SWR-58 WATER ReSUURLLS DEPT.
SALEM, OREGOM

Dear Mr. Knauer:

Attached is a "permanent quality" map of the Government Camp Water Co, Inc. pursuant
to your request.

Please let me know if you need anything additional.

Very truly yours,

CURRAN-McLEOD, INC.

Patrick D. Curran, P.E.
PDC:ks

c.c. Maryanne Hill, Government Camp Water Co., Inc. w\ Enclosure.



= STOEL RIVES BOLEY =
JONES & GREY

ATTORNLEYS AT LAW
SUITE 2300
STANDARD INSURANCE CENTER
900 SW FIFTH AVENUE
PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-1268 r-

Telephone (503) 224-3380
Telecopicr (503) 220-2480
Cable Lawport
Telex 703455
Writer’s Direct Dial Number

(503) 294-9123

March 23, 1992

Oregon Water Resources Department
3850 Portland Road NE
Salem, OR 97310

Attention: Adjudication Section

Re: Surface Water Registration Statement

Dear Madam or Sir:

MWe have enclosed a Surface Water Registration
Statement to claim pre-1909 vested water rights on behalf of
Maryanne Hill. The Registration Statement is accompanied by a
map prepared by Patrick D. Curran, a certified water rights
examiner (Exhibit "A"), and a check in the amount of $400Q: 1In
support of the Registration Statement, we have attached the
following:

1) A copy of the original Notice of Appropriation,
dated September 4, 1908 (Exhibit "B).

2) Affidavit of Esther K. Watson (Exhibit "¢Y).

3) Certain documentation showing the chain of title

(Exhibit "RuY.

The chain of title reflects the transfer of ownership
of the vested water right from the time of original
appropriation on September 4, 1908, to the present ownership by
Maryanne Hill. We have provided you with copies of the title
documents evidencing this chain of title. Ms. Hill owns the
water right and delivers water to customers through the
Government Camp Water Company, a water utility which she owns.

We have also provided you with an Affidavit from
Patrick D. Curran,”the certified water rights examiner, who
prepared the map accompanying the Registration Statement.
Mr. Curran mapped the descriptions contains in the original

PORTLAND, SEATTLL. BULLLENUT, VANCOUVER, BOISE, WASHINGTON,
OREGON WASHINGTON WASHINGTON WASHINGTON IDAHO DISTRICT OF COT UMBIA



STOEL RIVES BOLEY At -
JONES G CREY

Oregon Water Resources Department
March 23, 1992
Page 2

Notice of Appropriation. He then aligned a service area map,
prepared by the Portland Metropolitan Boundary Commission and
the Assessor's Office of the Clackamas County, with the metes
and bounds description of the diversion and Meldrum Flume
contained in the original Notice of Appropriation. Finally,
Mr. Curran has examined the more recent survey and map prepared
by Bruce Erickson of Clackamas County which depicts the water
supply system as it exists today.

John W. Meldrun posted the notice of appropriation on
Government Camp Creek on September 4, 1908. The Meldrum Flume
Company developed the water supply for the community soon
thereafter, as noted in the statement of Esther Kelly Watson
attached as Exhibit C. A flume was originally used that
carried more water than modern systems require. The amount of
water claimed is based on the capacity of the current system
which is sized to serve the approved service territory. The
system has always served the Government Camp community as
stated in the original notice.

Over time, the transmission system has changed
slightly, including a minor change in the diversion point (less
than a 1/4 mile). The change was necessitated by Safe Drinking
Water Act regulations. Attached to Mr. Curranfs Affidavit is a
copy of the Erickson Map of the system. Given that the
diversion point has changed slightly, we believe the Water
Resources Department could either: (1) register the Company's
water right to reflect the current diversion point, or
(2) register the original water right as developed and ask the
Company to apply later to transfer the point of diversion. The
Company would prefer the first approach, but the second is
acceptable.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, or
you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

Very truly yours,
Gall L. Achterman
GLA:g-p

Enclosures
cc: Ms. Maryanne Hill



0 ma to be the individudls na ed and described in, and who executed ‘the.
within irgtrument as and for the act and deed of sald corporation, freely
and voluntarily, and.for the usea and puipoaea therein nsmeq- -
Fred P. lHurst, bei\r\lg by me duly sworn, did d_ep_ose and say that he is t.h.e‘_ :
Secretary of the Mnla]j]‘;a Power Cojnpujy;. thut he is acquainted:with the Core
porate seal of sain Cor.‘pprution; that the sea(l affaxed to the foregoing .
instrument is such COrpox:is‘t.e'. ‘saal and thit. ths same was affixed by him as . .
Secratury on the 31 day of.“J\uly A-D. 1906, by order, of the Board of Dires-
tors of said Corporation, an;l that he algned his name thereto by like order

of- the bourd of Lirsctors.- of sanld Corporatdon.

In Witnhess Whereof; I- have hereunto aset my hand and Nosdrial seal this, _

the duy alld year first aboy.e writtan.

{Seal of Notary) . ' We 8. Hurst,
r"“

s Notary Public in :u}d for the State, gg_;g_ggggg;_u

’

A copy of this notice was posted by the undarnigted -for _the M_l}lln.

ORI I

Pownr Company, on this the 31 day of July 4. D. 1908, &t said point of .

diversion of au.id waters, being posted on u cedur tree 14 1mhas An dimu-

Witnesses to post.ing,

D e SIS0 U,

a) Wm. o .
(stgne ’("“‘ Cantmell . : . Fred P.. Hurstyciol

(5igned) W. E. Bisnell-

G SRR i

Piled 'and Recorded August 6th 1008 at.3:45 P» M. _ .. .

N
........ .G E:_Ramsby,. County. Reoorderv

_By

':,é"»:’r‘.? «.'t M&‘"& "

- hiod ’3' %l
Fental, sale and di b g :

» Ba utru \ft.%on Lop: p\g_ggnu“?:’.‘ 18&‘61011 Jl\d ,

4 .ww-’w MBI

~wnt, under a six-ingh pl‘q;s_\_xg‘_o_l_llo__i_‘ “in:

‘~ic feet of water per sesond.
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i ’ m—

; -
1 4 M ' ) u-_,

Tho point at which this Corporation will dxv;rt said Water, and the point et S
Whioh it proposes to construct ita ho;d'ﬁto for this apporpriation, and the pdint| ..
at which this no‘tioo id posted, ias on the right bmk of the said Government Camp |
Cresk at a point in Seotion 13, Twp: 3; S R.' 8% E. of the.Willametts Keridian, .
iClaokamas County, Oregon, ~q1;.ich_4a 1533 faat North. and 7681 feet East of the South-¥

west corner of said Section 13, from which a granite stone, in x':laoo. 24x20x18
ingches out of ground, marke. "W.R. M. Fe. Co." , bears South 43 dag..44 Min. East - >

76.5 feet distant, at whioh pointy of diversion is placed a stake marked "W.R.®
The said Water so to be diverted will be conveyed from the sald point of diversq

ion by ditoh, canal or flums upon the following courae, to-witi

Prom the said stake st the said point of diversion, Tuming Jouth 65 deg.

57 Min. W.169.5 feet to a stone in place 7x7x3 inchea out of the ground on the
left bank of said Governmant"c;mp Creek; thence South 39 deg. 9 Min.. West 1G03.25
Ifeet. t0 the south side of a Projeoted Reservoir 20 feet aquare and 10 fuet deep;
thence South 0 deg. 13 Min. West 50.2 feet'to a stake, thence North:8) dege. . .....
47 Min. W. 520 feet to a stake, thence S. CHeg. 13.m. W 225.r;at.;w;_st.ko,.t_~7 —
thence N &) deg. 47 Min. West 1270 feet to a stake, thence North'.w"doﬁi!.ii-)'(.u;-"_j. --

Wost 354 feet to end of flume at a point'in Section 24 of. .Toinahip-}'fsduth,...._-... o

Range 8 East which ia 60.feet South and 15 feet West of the N. E. cormen of said

Seotion 24 on left hank of:said Government Camp Croek. L4

The size and dimentions of .sugh:flume,: wRMal:or.ditoh ehall'be 2 feet wide_ -

nd 1 foot deeps

The name of said tluma,.cm&or.ditoh.sha&ba.!lt..ﬂooﬂl
W

owner thoroot. Meldrum Flume. Conp.ny. RS

N:-:.:fs't’at-

L,_, PN

m:l.nn_n.nd.suwlun&uuuor
RIRTYY Sat ) e N b v rhﬂ..:
2 5\"’\"‘7 > pore 1v-—'~r-«' ~AP e BT

-&m_dculopmnt 0L _elec u-xq

heusehold n.nd doun!.o_.ogmummu

'al power and energy. . . .,'A_...,‘L

In Witneas Whereof, The said xeldmm Fl C wstaL;uaol {te qorporats

T4t

-~ ha hereunto subad®ibed and these: preaonta to be axeoutad byitas Pra«’



:ut.t.est,ad by its Secretary and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed .this --- -
1

’4t.h day of September 19308.

‘Exacutod and posted ) . .

’\ in presence of, ;(Seu.l of ¥.F-Co.) Meldrun Flume Company, .

ikrchxe E+ Yocum ; By . 0. c'.o Yooum, .. Preai@ant._ s

jJ. Willard Shaver ) ttest. Georgia P. Meldrum, Searatary: _

'St.a.t.s of Oregon ) .
)ss.

County 8f Clackanas )

I, John W. Maldrum, being first duly sworn say that on the 4th day of Sept
lmnx:ox-. 1908, I posted the original of th foregoing Notice of Appropriqt_.;on_
at the point of diversion in said notice desoribed, in u oonapilouous: place

on a stake 5 inches 1n dimeter. atmdi.ng S feet out of the.ground,and

.-u.h the original notice so posted, and:that it is a tun._truo,n.nd oetx:ent

facing sald Government Camp Creek. .That I. havo compared the totegomg )_{onog______ ‘

l B p +
,ouw of the sald original Notice so posted and.of the vmolo_!.horgot..- —

.John W. Haldrmn- .

Subscribed and Sworn to . o : e .t

before me this 9'day of September, 1908,

* (Seal of Notary) -.-_F’»'l'nklin-f-"—-'ﬁr‘iffit.h,“' .

Notary Publiq Lor Oregon. ~_ P
Piled and Recorded September 9th.1908 at 3:15 P: M._ .

AN Se )

v, e
..' e

State of Oregon,. )

County of Marion. ;

o, h N .J
Lcengnmou :
] ‘i""f‘ Y ._nf"‘ ane

o SO0 u X

S 2
W aﬂ%ﬁésumvritim Tor R
«,\L‘% -A.r gAJm:{‘ / E; .hzy :‘...Y

M-&mwu

‘*:‘“w s {““"""u..s

"“‘7{"4 o~

~retton 0f the waters of the lolg;_g_‘.g;gqbf bi.mq..r‘ “, D&&uc;llu‘ly R
= Y e ey -

“an {n sud annaxed notice, being_nu.de s_pnn_n..thiu:ndavn.__--

1 notice wus 8o posr.ed on _sald cedar tree as to be conapicuozs

3T wanr and eayailv aYsminad,




NOTICE OF APPROPRIATION OF WATERS

Yotice is hareby givem that MHeidrum Flume CJempany, a
carporation duly organised and exiating umder amf: by virtus of ths
laws o2 the State of Oregonm,. and having JDOWER: URASE. itz Arfimles:
of Incorporation to aonatrust and. wmum-.m
flumes; and to nmnun tha. rakers ﬂlnﬂg E

domestic consumptéen, intends. te: ami
vaters of Govermment: Oupcmk.. ] m :
Stass: of Oreem.5000 oubie: inshew om-
Under- &- eiZvinabs DESESUNS) being: furdeleme: anpull A
cubio- 2904 afr WSO 00T SeReMbe.: < . id3 vRe- vc!;e e
the- poidd: 66 whish shis. Coarporationm will. av-t

and the: m«ﬁﬂoh&mum , y <
for this-apprepristion;: spd thepainst as: vuprm. Bm
posted; 1s on.$he: Zighi- bapie of: the sald Goveramens mm?.ar-
&% 2 peint: in-Seetiom:13,.0¥Da: . 3\ GiBs: W ¥..ef: the: VAllimataes i on
Meridiaz,.  (lackamas Gewrty, Oweganm,whici:is: 1568 fest- Sowsh: -
and 761 faet Rest-ef” the Bmmtecmiigouomu, from
whioh a grtﬂ;o stoms; in plase, 24:-x 26 x 18 inshes ocut of ground,
marked " VeRe Mals Co.", hearas Scuth 43 deg. +4 Minm, Zass 76, §
feet Ulataat, at whish point of diversion is piuod a stake marked
'Y.R."

The said water so to bs diverted will be conveyed from the
said point of diversion by ditch, canal or nm upon the following
course, to-wit: From the said stake at the ‘said point of dinrlion.,

running South 85 deg: 57 MI{nJETEUTE Taet o & svoms tn Plade- Px Tiz 3 .
¢
inches ocut of yom on ths left bank of said Gdvermment Camp’ T;?}i»ia

Creek; thance South 39 dag. 9 WUin. Vest }303.38 f“t,\%!a-m
gide of a projected Reservoir 20 feet square ahd 10 fset deep}

EXHIBIT A



thonoce 3outh O loge 13 Min. Test 50.2 fao‘: s a ]
39 deg, 47 Min. ¥, 330 foot to a stake, thense 3. O deg. 12 Min.
Y. 75 fast to a atake, thenoce N. 3% lag. 47 Xin. Vest, 12370 fce%
*c a 3take, thence Nerth 59 deg. 11 ¥Xin. Tes% 354‘ foet to end of
flums at a point in Secticn "4 of Township 3 South, "ange & Fast
which i3 60 fset 3Jouth and 15 faet Weat 4f the N. Z. cornsr of said
Section 24 on left bank of said Governmens Camp Creek.

The aixe and dimenasions of asuch ﬂuno otml or d.itch ahall

be 2 fest wids and I~ feet deep. ‘ T -

q-.‘_, > e

The name-of said flums, canal or ditoh llnll be ‘Ii.llood

Ty TS T

‘--4.

)'lumo', and the omner thereof, Heldrum nn‘ mw .
The nmumber of Reservoirs shall he tw; Qlll o& whm Bucmtn
shall be formed by the srection of a dam u thv ntd. Gmrﬂu
Camp Creek at the said point of dinnioa. m m tla!t M
slaimed to create said Reservoir by mn,a- water from utt&'
in said Govermment Camp Creek. !/ Ll
The said flume, canal or anwm emm.umin shall
he located sntirely within Olackamas Oonnty. mto of Oregon.

The water to be so liverted shall be used for .supplying water
for gonsral rantal, sale and diafribntion for rarposes of irrigation
and surplying wator for household and domestic consumption, and may
be used for tha development of elactric power amni energy.

I FITRRSS THERTOP, the snid MHel Irum FMlure Company, has caused
its corporate name to bo harsunto subsoribed and thase presents to

be executed by its Prosidsnt, attasted vy its Secrstary and its

corrorata sesal to ho harsto affixsd tlis &d:}aV uf M&,

1:+0R,

mxecuted and rostad ~aLORUM FLUME COMPANY

in the rresence By_@_%éw\ Pecoidont,
. Atteat:t Yoo Ssorstary-
le} » -~ : L P, SN

5(4 e
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facrnzz in iiamezaT, standing 5T faet cut ¢f the azcund 2nd

foregoing Yotice witia

ig a full, true and corr
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.d

: Cluyv Cresec. Thitt I have comparaa ths

~ta original notice -so posted, and’ that it

o
ecTs

copy of the said original Notice so

restad and of the whole thersof.
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Notice ia hereby givem that Meldrum Flume Cempany, a
carporation duly organised and exiating under ami: by’ virtus of ths
laws of the State of Oregon,.and having [OWey uider. it Arvimlem :
of Incorporation tao aenatrust and: MMM& ang. |
flunes; and: to asbIeBRiate. the. rasers uan siiln

domestic consumpiéen, intends.te: and:dv
waters of Govermment- Momx,, & m
Ssste ol o:.;MOoo cubis: inshes omm
under- a- sixeineh pressuss, being:fekdelamg: : _
cubic- 2404 of - Wk T DT Remelds. - . iiy 'v‘*"’i?i"'
The- podsA: 66 which-ihts, cammsuma—k
and the: peu!m tﬁﬂohﬂhmmm ,
for this- apprepsistion, asd the-Daint ab vhigh:this Mtioeedli. '~ .
posted; is on:$he: zight- badi: of: the sald Goveramens MMM; |
&4 2. peint in-Sestiom:13,.2wpi: 3% B WkF. of: the: VAllametdes : on
Weridian, Olackamas Geurty, Jvegam, whisch:is' 1588 fest- Howsl: -
and 761 feet Basty..ef the. me-vuhcmiiﬁouom-lz, from
which a m;o stome; in plase, 24:x 36 x 18 inshss out of ground,
marked " WRe Mals 00.%, noars Scuth 45 dog. +4 Mim. Eass 76. §
feet Juilstant, at wiioh point of diversion is piacod a stake marked
"Y.R."
The said water so to be diverted will be conveyed from the
said point of diversion by ditch, camal or ﬂmm upon tho following
course, to-wit: From the said stake at the ‘said point of dinnion.,

running South 85 deg. 57 !(nmrae’l ta' ¥ stons in plane: f”'x ‘LzJ,....
inches cut of grouad on the left bank of said Govermment Camp: “"?‘3“

t
Creek; thenca Sowth 39 dag.. 9 Hin. Vest 1905.36 feet, tla South
gide of a projected Reservoir 30 feet square ahd 10 fset deep;

EXHIBIT B

*Note: This is a copy of the original notice. A more legible copy is included with
the title documents marked as Exhibit D.
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thonce South O foge. 13 Min. 7Test 50.2 fae:ﬁw
39 deg. 47 Min. ¥, 330 foet to A stakse, therae S. O deg. 13 Win.
Y. "°3 fast to a stake, thence N, 39 dag. +7 Min. Test, 1270 f26%
+0 a 3take, thence North 59 deg. 11 Min. TJest 354_ faet to emd of
flume at a point in Ssotion "4 of Township 3 South, Range & Fast
#hiech 13 60 foet South and 15 faet ¥West 4f the N, T. cornsr of said
Seoction 24 on laft bank of 3aid Government Camp Creek.

The sise and dimenaions of such ﬂull. cunl or ditch ahu

be 2 fest wids and I~ feot deep. ‘ - N

Maddn. ] -

The name-of said flume, canal or ;!.Muh .han bo 'It.xou

s '—\QW -

"-04. —

Plume', and the owner thersof, Heldrum nn‘ m )
The mmber of Reservoirs shall be twey eus of ¥ wiich Reservoire
shall be formed by the erestion of a dam tl the utd Gmr-:t :
Camp Oreek at the said point of diversiomy m“i!n bt M
claimed to oreats said Reservoiy by Mﬁ,'m water from said U’
in said Coverrment Camp Creek. & )y IR
The said flume, canal or ditoh'nd emm...rwtn shall
he located antirely within Olackamas Oonnty. mtc of Oregone

The water to be so diverted shall be used for .supplying water
for gensral rontal, sale and disfribntion for marposes of irrigation
and surplying wator for household and domestic consumption, and may
be used for ths dsvelopment of elactric power and ensergy.

IV JTITRESS THRRTOP, the 3nid Mel !rum Flume Company, has caused
{ts corporate name to ho hersunto subscoribed and thase presents to

be executed by its Prosidant, attaated by its Secrstary and its

corrorata aseal to be herstc affized tlis _/&d;a? V3 4 M&

111‘0gt
mxacuted and rostod ~aLORUM PLUME COMPANY
tn the pressncs W06 Yria—  Besaiiont.
Atteat: ¢ o Ssaretary-
Of’ = : _'?~-f~'“.:'. e -
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-2 - cnam ~ P -l -— . - - - :
2%ize ¢ Arrrerriation at fthe Zecint of diverzicn

ibei, in z censpicucus place on a stake g

inehsz in liame<sr, standding S feet cul <f the Rzcund ani
fanins Lail JTuvernmuent Coue Creec. Thitd I have comparsa tha
foregoing “cotics with Zha original notice -so posted, and that 1t
i3 a full, “-ue andi correct ccpy of the said originadl Wotice so

reatad and of the whole thersof.

Subscrized ard svorn to beforzs me e

regon.
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October 22, 1990

To Whom [t May Concern;

It has come to my attention that there is a question about the con-
tinuity of the water system at Govermment Camp, Oregon. As a long-
time summer resident of that community I am aware of some of the
history of that system. In 1908 my Father built a family cabin at
Government Camp on property he purchased from 0.C. Yocum. Origin-
ally we used a small creek which had beeri made to serve the needs
of the Yocum hotel. Later, our water supply was an outdoor stand-
Pipe faucet piped by Mr. Yocum from the source on Camp Creek.

Although we used the cabin during the summer, we always found the
water supply adequate and satisfactory. (After the summer cabin,
it was winterized about 1935.) The several changes of ownership
of the water system did not affect our use or satisfaction. I do
not recall if there was any charge for the water in those eariy
years, but I do remember that the Clackamas County taxes in the
beginning were $17. a year.

For our use during the summer months, the water supply has always
been dependable and satisfactory. I remember only one interruption
of the service which was made necessary when the State Board of
Health found harmful bacilii attributed to a colony of beavers which
had made their home close to the intake on Camp Creek. This inter-
ruption was brief and service was restored and the monthly charge

was increased to cover the necessary correction required by the state.

For your information, I was 13 when my Father buiit our cabin and we
have continued to own it to the present - a total of 32 years. In
that time I have known the Yocum family, the Raffertys and Charlie

and Sally Hill. The present owner is Maryanne, daughter of Charlie
Hill1.

[ trust that this information will be heipful in establishing the
satisfactory continuity of the Government Camp water system.

Sincerely,

—Cgrbm”-}@i Ly Watsan
Esther Kelly Watson Owner of 171 Pompeii
(Mrs. John C.) Lots 1 & 2 - Block 3
12705 S.E. River Road Apt. 602 B Map 38Q 23AB
Portland, Oregon 97222 Tax Lot 100

Copy to Marianne Hill

EXHIBIT C
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GOVERNMENT CAMP CHAIN OF TITLE

Meldrum Flume Company
09/09/08

Charles E. Meldrum
06/28/15

D.J. Finn
07/28/26

Vincent Rafferty
07/18/35

Charles and Salina F. Hill

11/16/42

Notice of Appropriation
Book 1, Page 282, 344

Meldrum Flume Company
by 0.C. Yocum, Pres.

Deed
Book 140, Page 219

Meldrum Flume Company
to Charles E. Meldrum

Quitclaim Deed

Book 185, Page 453
Charles E. Meldrum
to D.J. Finn

Quitclaim Deed

Charles E. and Ethel
L. Meldrum to
D.J. Finn

Bargain & Sale Deed

Vol. 231, Page 301
Agnes M. Finn, widow of
D.J. Finn to Vincent
Rafferty

Bargain & Sale Deed

Book 301, Page 302
Vincent and Lois
Rafferty to Charles
L. Hill and Saline
F. Hill



Maryanne H. Parker
James F. Parker
06/15/61

Marvanne H. Parker

Contract for Deed

Book 588, Page 272
Salina F. Hill,
J.F. Parker and
Maryanne H. Parker

Bargain & Sale Deed

J.F. Parker to
Maryanne H. Parker
(now known as Maryanne
Hill, her maiden name)
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KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That VINCENT RAFFERTY
and LOIS RAFFERTY, his wife, of Portland, County of Multnomah,
State of Oregon, in consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00), and
other good and wvaluable consideration, to them paid by CHARLES L.
HILL nd SALINE F,HILL, husband and wife, of Government Camp,
County o ackamas, State of Oregon, has bargained and sold,
and by these presents do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto
said CHARLES L. HILL and SALINE F. HILL, husband and wife, their
heirs and assigns, all the following bounded and described real
property, situated in the County of Clackgmas, and State of Ore-
gon: ' \

All of our right, title and interest in and to the
property conveyed to us by Agnes M, Finn, a widow,
under date of July 18th, 1935, and recorded in the re-
cords of deeds of Clackamas County, Oregon, on April
2nd, 1936, in Book 231, on Page 301, which property
had formerly been conveyed by Charles E. Meldrum and

' Ethel L. Meldrum, his wife, to D. J. Finn, and which
e property was formerly owned by the Meldrum Flume Com-
ol pANYy, & corporation, in accordance with deed records )
~ior Clackamas County, Oregon, Volume 140, Page 219;

together with all the right, title and interest of the
3 grantors in and to Federal Power Commission license for .
7,4 minor project not exceeding 40-Horsepower capacity,
' Project No, 945, Oregon, dated the 18th day of July, -
11929, the terms of which, however, were accepted by
>3 1l said D. J, Finn on the 6th day of July, 1929; and also
including the small power plant and generator now on the
lLatourette property at Government Camp, Oregon. et

Together with all and singular the easements, tenements, __
hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any- AL
wise appsrtaining, and also all their estate, right, title and .
interest, in and to the same, including dower and claim of dower. __

-

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described and granted pre- —
mises unto the said CHARLES L. HILL and SALINE F. HILL, husband
and wife, their heirs and &ssigns forever.

Lo
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantors above named hereunto set
their hands and seals this _ /4% day of November, 1942,

Voo o2pfe by i
% 1‘/6

a -

STATE OF OREGON ) g
County of Multnomah ) ss. ] ‘ | g;éjj\

On this é/‘( day of November, 1942, persona appear-
ed before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, =
the within named VINCENT RAFFERTY and LOIS RAFFERTY, his wife, }/

to me personally known to be the identical persons described

+haratmr arnrld whn aveantTad the withdy 1ratwmimard andA aatrnAnwel ad oced




BILL OF SAIAE t.,«‘:‘ RS e

o a

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That VINCENT

RAFFERTY and J. V. RAFFERTY, for and in consideration of

Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other good and valuable considera-

tions, hereby sell, set over and convey to LHARLES L. HILL

and SALINE F. HILL, husband and wife, all of their right,

title and interest in and to the State and Federal licenses
and all of the personal property of the Government Camp
Water Company located at and near Government Camp, Oregon.
This Bill of Sale is subject to the approval of
the State and Federal authorities,
TO HAVE AND TO»HOLD the same unto the said
CHARLES L. HILL and SALINE F. HILL, their succesczors, heirs

and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we lereby set our hands and
seals this 4ét( day of November, 1942.

=

Y ﬁL.Z//§7ji;/Z2Z;LJL"
y vl {
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"XMOW ALL MY BY TI'ZSY PRYSEINTS, That Ceorge Prosser in consideratiun of One

D.J.7inn,his heirs and assigns, the right-of-wuy over, through and a3rcss thae land

| counw, Cregon,

wator 1n ené sbout the vieinity of Government Cemp in sald County ud State, and

.iﬂth rixh‘ or uuu'ru and ogrcn to and. from said ri@t-or-\ny for all purposes,

George Prosser

T 'mnmm A'rnu. on-this 17th-tay of m..A.n. 1930, beror- 20, n, unde

A‘ll.w"

Ceo0il 0,Duke
Hotary Publio for Oregon.-

#.C.Haokett, Cnunty Recorder

-') E‘O‘ AI.L lm BY TH!S! PRISENT3I, That Agnes K. rinn. a widow of P 4land ,County of
‘h—”—-n k
~

cmh anu of Oroaon in consideration of Ten and no/L0O0ths ($10,00) donnn.

_’ux, ot By right, title and interest in and t.o all of the property conveysd to me
'?’- lcbulu Z.Meldrum arnd Ethel L.Neldrum, his wiro whioh wa. formerly ownod by the
’ . e R Y

———

loldru- Plu.m Company, a corporetion, in eccordance wi tt desd records of cl.uc-u.-nn-
— e g

——

"\ County,Oregun, volume 14U, puge Z1v; zogether with sil 1.4 right, title and i{nterest

of the 4Arantor io ana tu Federal T'ower vommission license for minor project not exoeede

idg €0=Th - > owar ocapsolty, Projeot No. 945, Oregon, dated the 10th day or July,l82v,

=

$ 2 Serme of wiioh, however, were scoepted by said D.J,.Finn on the 6th day of July,loz9,
v N t————

N L& and 8leo

H lote b and 8, Blook 12, Pompelil, Claokamas County,Vres in,

‘ ; :: . £, i o

berelpsfter deserided, to-wit: \WATER RE
_ Lot eight (B) Block tmelve {12) Pompeii Ac¢dition (vovernment Camp) Clackamas /AL E

1n snd upon waich to lay, operute and maintain a water pipe for the transportation

nbovo nued_u dereunto set his hand wil seal thls

¥y commission expires: July 4,19 - ..

}r" "dollat ($1.00) and other valuable conslderation, does hereby grant ané convey to WAL

.

-— - ————




'County of Multmomah) . . o

: ‘and agknowledged to me thet she executed ths same fregly and voluntarily. tor tno uul

ond purponel tbnro in named. B

'yur ‘last asbove wri tten.

-..711e4 and reocorded Apr.2,1936 at 11l:44 A.M,

"me

© .followipg real property, with the tepements,horeditaments und lwurtonanou lituh
" {n the County of Clackamss and Btate oY Vregon, bounded And desoribed as rouon. zo \

Together with all &nd singular the tenements,hereditamsnts and appurtecances theres ;

uato belorgling or in enywipe apnertalning, and slaoc all hor estate, rigat, title and
interest, in ard to the sams, inoluding dcwer and claim uf Aower.

TO HAYZ ANL TC HOLD the abtove desorited ari granted prexises untw the salt Vincent
~alfsrty als helrs and esslyne forsver.

it Tl

IN WITHESS WI(EREOF, the grantor above named hereunto sets her hand acd seal “his
18 day of July A.b.19235,

Exeocuted in the pres 'nce of: - .

N.Rey Alber Agnes K. Pinn(%\\

Eather M. Crea ~ {31.00 I R S Canceled)
Stats .of: Oregon )

On this 18th day o: July A.D., 193y, personilly appeared before me, a. houry Nbuh

in and for aaid Courty and State the within named Agnes K.Finn, a widow: t.o ‘za perlonluy ;

- kpown to be the identical person describpod thereir and who exscuted the wn.hin lnutruuoni

N.Ray Albe:r

(Seal -of Notary). : Notary Pullie for Oregon.

Ky ocxinlssion explires August lac,193?
E.C,Backett, County Recorder

aasasadddotiih st ool baad i io ol ad ot adal ol chodadiiadasi iRl od ool ol {

" KROW.ALL AEX BY TRINZ PRRSENTI, That Jwwp Olson, also kzown. as/0lsen, an unmrud iy

. s
man,. in oonsideration of N t{nl love and affaction to him pald by Harry W. ollon' nd%v«"

4Alice M.0lson,husband -and wuo\ou hareby grant,bargain,sel) and aconvey- unt.o -llid
flars y W.,0lson and alice M, Olson,husband end wife, their heirs und u-igxl. :11 cn ,,. G

e
Block sever (7) in BRYANT ACRES, i{n the sald Counv.y and State,scoording to’ chr K
map and- plet thereof of record at page ll of Book 14 of the reoords of town plats '

of Clackemas County,Oregon, together with ull‘nﬁ&ninsxlur the tenoments, hereditaments '

IC‘

\ r
and ¢ypurtenances thersunto belonging u} in unywlu\lpperulning, including all rlshtl *

of the GSrantor in and to the nriv“osa- af the uass or Olwogo laks.

The gconslderation for r.hh,dud telng Naturel lovo and affection, no revenue stanmps.

- ~ I
ore required. L o

TO HWE AND TO HOLJ, the above dencribed and granted pré'mi_uu unto the eaid Farry
4.0lson and .dice ¥,0lmson, huasband and wife, trheir heirc and asaigns forever,
and the grantur sbove named does covenant to snd with the obdve nazed grantess

/
thelr lLeirs ana ussigno that ho 1s lawfully seized 11. fee slcple of tho ¢ ‘ve greated . -4
N 2

prenlses, that the above granted premises are free fram ail lnmbnnoo\l. save shé Ii-‘ p

uw. taxes and liens of record, ard save and exoept further acondltions cnd Nl‘ﬂl‘!"'d

I P o
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KNOW ALL IEN BY VHiSZ °RESENTS, that I, Charles 2.

and Ethel L.Meldrum, his Wife.
Meldrum,;&or and in consideration of 31.00 and other valuable
consider‘a;tions to W& paid by D. J. finn, do hereby remise,
release and forever quit claim under the said D. J. Finn,
all my right,title and interest in and to all of the property
conveyed to me by the Meld{um Flume Uohpany, a corporatioﬁ,
by deed recorded in Record of Leeds of Clackamas Clounty,
Oregon, volume 140, page 219, together with all additions
which have been made to said property since the date of said

[}

deed.

To have and to hold the same unto the said D. J.

Finn, his heirs and assigns forever.

IN J419NS33 WHIREOF, I have hereunto set my hand

and seal this ﬁﬁth day of July, 19%5.

Exe//cu\ﬁed in the presence of: (,7%’21 /1{222%_ fa,z@

Doty AL Lt dED

STATZ 0F 0REGON, )
) ss.
Sounty of Clackamas )

927
On this £fth day of July, 4.D. iﬁZ?f personally

came before me a Notary Public in and for said County and

' , - and Ethel L.Meldrum, his Wife,
State, the within named Charles #..lMeldrum,/ta.me.personally-.
known to be the identical personsdéscribed in 2nd who executed

the same freely and ﬁoluntarily and for the uses and purposes

therein named. .

C)
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KON ALL mEN Y THX3E PREIENTS, that I, Charles E.
¥eldrum, for and in consideration of [1.00 and other valuable
considerapions to me paid by D. J. Finn, do hereby remise,
release aﬁd forever qqit claim under the said D. J. Finn,
all my right, title ani interest in and to all of the vroperty
sonveved to me Yy the Nelidrum Flume Company, a corovoration,
by deed recorded Iin Record of Deeds of Clackamas County,
Oregon, volume 140, vage 219, together with all additions
which have been made to sald ovroperty since the date of said

deed.

To have and to hold the same unto the said D. J.

Finn, his heirs and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS THRREQOP, I have hereunto set my hand

and seal this 28th dav of July, 1926.

crecuted in the oresence of: Mbaotes (& S pltstiiTy

/«/ .
C/‘ ./(,//'WU Q. 7/‘ M

(SEAL)

STATT OF ORFGON, )
)

SS.
County of Clackamas )

On this 22th dav of July, A.D. 1826, rersonally
came before me a Notary Public in and for sajd County and
State, the within named Charles E. lMeldrum, to me personally
known to be the identical verson described in and who executed
the foregoing conveyance and acknowledged to me that ne zxecutci

|
&
the same freely and voluntarily anad for the uses and purvoses
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T B € Hackett, County Recorder,”
; inard for -ald County, do hereby

certify that  the within  inctrument
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AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.
COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH )

I, Patrick D. Curran, swear and affirm as follows:

1. I am a certified water right examiner for the
State of Oregon, registration number 159.

2. The location map prepared for the Government
Camp Water Company, Inc. and attached to its Surface Water
Registration Statement (the "Location Map") was prepared by me
by mapping the metes and bounds description contained in the
original Notice of Appropriation of Waters of Government Camp
by Meldrum Flume Company, dated September 4, 1908 (the "Notice
of Appropriation"), a copy of which is attached hereto as
Exhibit A.

3. The Location Map represents a true and accurate
depiction of the metes and bounds description contained in the
Notice of Appropriation.

4. A Service Area map was prepared using the
boundaries described in Exhibit "A" to the Final Order of the
Portland Metropolitan Boundary Commission dated February 4,
1982, and maps provided by the Assessor's Office of Clackamas
County; and these maps were aligned with the metes and bounds
description of the Diversion and the Meldrum Flume in the
Notice of Appropriation.

5. I have examined the map and survey of the new
water supply transmission line dated May 1980, prepared by
Bruce Erickson of Clackamas County (the "Erickson Map"), a copy
of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "B". The Erickson Map
represents a true and accurate depiction of the water supply
transmission line as it presently exists.



DATED this 23

Pat‘rlck D. Curran

STATE OF OREGON )

N _ ) ss.
COUNTY OF%@& a«z%» )

) . Sworn to and signed before me, a Notary Public this
AJ —day of March, 1992 by Patrick D. Curran.

My commission expirés:.Z o - A5

OFFICIAL SEAL
AIRART ) e
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THIS CONTRACT, Made this. 15th day of June i9 61 bes
_ Y 23 9 < e, 19 .01 , between

i SALINA B, HILL, a single woman,
heceinatter called the selier, and . J. d. M
.- hughand. and wife

WIT,VESSETH\?I;ﬁ: D e e e, heteinafter called the buyer,

o f_'.' “SOLTH, That in consideration of the stipulations herein contained and the payments to be made

as heretnafter spccificd, the seller hereby agrees to scll to the buyer and the buyer agrees to purchase from the

selier the foliowing described real estate, situate in the County of. .. . G lackamas
Stateof Qregon.. . ... ... ..., to-wit: ’ s ST ENERIAEES sy

E..PARKER and MARYANNE.H. PARKER,. .. .

PARCEL I: Block 12, Townsite of Pompi.

i

PARCEL II; Beginning'at a point 320 feet South of the S, W. corner of
Lot 8, Block 12, in the towncite of Pompi, Clackamas Gounty, State
of Oregon, thence East 460 fc3t; thence North 60 feet; thence ’West

}00 feet; thence North 100 feet; thence Weat 100 feet; thence North 100
Ieet; thence West 180 feet; thence South 200 feet; thence West 80 feet; "
thence South 60 feet to the point of beginning, being ali contained in t"ne':

northwest 1/4 of Section 23, Townsghip 35, Range 8 1/2 East, W.M.,

PARCEL III: All right, title and interest in and to the State and Federal
licenses, and all the personal property of the Government Camp Water
Company located at and near Government Camp, Oregon, and including
therewith all right, title and interest in and to that property conveyed

to Charles L. Hill and Salina ¥, Hill by Vincent Rafferty and Lois Rafferty,
by deed recorded on December 14, 1942, Book 301, Page 302, Deed
Recorde of Clackamas County, together with all eazements, water righte,

tenaments, bhereditaments and appurtances thereunto belonging or in any
wise appertaining. ' |

for the sum oz'_..'Ihir.ty.-.-z'.['hr_e_a...T.houS.a.nd,._a.nd..Nn/.10(l...-;,zay.n.;s,n.ﬁaDoIIars ($.33,000,.00 .)
(hereinafter called the purchase price), on account of which . ¥ive Thousand and No/100 ereo-—-

Dollars ($5,.0004. 00 ) is paid on the execution hereof (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the
seller); the buyer agdrees to pay the remainder of said purchase price (to-wit: $ $28,000.00. ) to the order
of the seller in monthly payments of not less than. Two_Hundred and Nod@biars (£200.00.....)

e i ebemecieamatmractsan et ettt a R e - e e

payable on the . Dth. . day of each month hereafter beginning with the month of _August..... ., 1961,
and continuing until said purchase price is fully paid. All of said purchase price may be paid at any time;
all deferred balances of said purchase price shall bear interest at the rat of. five per cent per annum from

the_date of this contxactuntil paid, interest to be paid .. manuthly......... and * }Wmmg e eted in

the munimum monthly payments above required. Taxes on said pre\mises‘ for the rurrent tax year shall be pro-
rated between the parties hereto as of the date of this contract. N .

Sy

{

Uhe Luyer shall oo entitled to possession ol wid lands on July i 1 . . e 61 vand nay retain sach possession s Joegd o
he 1e o i defaait ander the termas of this contrict. The buyer adrees tEar at all times he will kiep the Luildings cn :aid premnises, rnw gr herealter
vrectod. in good condition and repair and will rot sufer or pirmit any watte or strip thereof; thit he will keep sad premises Iree trom mechanic's
ard all Gtier Niens and save the seller harrnivss therelromy and reimburse seller bor all costs and atfurney’s lees mcusred by hin in detending against any
such fieee: that he will pay all tare: hereabte: levied against said property, as well as all wuter rews. public chargss amd municipal liens which here-
aiier Lawlollh ruay he amposed upon said creraises. all prowptly belore tie satne or any past thereoi becorne past due; that af Guyer's expense. he will
insure aind heep ansured all buildings now ot herealter erected on said premises against (oss or damage by fire Cailli evieided cuvetage) noan anivent

it less than & 1 1_; 0000 00 in a compayy or companies satistaciory to the ssiler. with loss payable firet to the sellee and thea Lo the bicyer as
their respective iaterests may appear and all polices of insurance (o be delivered to the seller as soon asinsured. New i the Duyer <hwil Lial to pNy any
vach fiefis. COs™s, wdaler rents, taves, ur charges or 1o procure and pay lor such insuravce, the seller may do so and any payuient o made shall be added
1 and becomie @ part of the debt secured by this contract and shail bear interest al the rate aforesaid, without waiver, however, of ary right ariving 0
the selter ber buycr's breach of contract.

'rl“ - . Lo l- PN N £ 1. PR - P e J. vy 44 2o d. T A & bdonction . o - o i
+op - sene— <+ e S s’ aasial 0 d s o » - EOrY It TRt e A ereorrrY P eI P O Ity O T TN T - -
o TN 3 4 R s udanahada el 2 4 L) =~ . 41 1o £ - 2 I Lontdan < L
T e ST TR AT T T T TP A O e et rene e rpr Nt o A » — ¢ — - . .
A saad os IS TV EY AP R0 Y PV, ! PRIV VIV AT O das J.J...é_.. 1 cadd: P Y P | ¢ it 7l FYNTS Sctier “/“) arens that when

sard prerclrase price s lull_)1 paid and upon regueit and upon surrender of this agreement, he will deliver & good and sullicient dJdeed conveying »aid
arenvises in lee simple unto the buver, his heirs ard assigns, lrea and clear of encumbrances as of the dite hereo! and lree and clear of all encumbrances
since said date placed. permitted or acising by, through or under seller. excepting. however, the said eserments and resiriciions and the taxes. municipal
lietin water sents and public charges su assumed by the buyer and lurther excepting all liens and encumbrances created bv the buyer or his assigns.

And it is umierstood and apgreed between said parties that time is of the essence of this contratt. and in case the Luyrr shall fail to rake the
pasntenls abuve reguirtd or any of them, punctally wichin ten days of the time. limited therelor, or tal to keep any arvecrent herein conained, then
the siller at his option shall have the Iollowing rithts: ¢ 1) to declare this cortract null and void, (2} to declare the whole unpaid principul balance ol
rard purchase grice with the interest thereon at once due and payable and for (3) to foreclose this cuntnct by suil 1 equity, and in any of such cases.
! ralie and interest created or then exisiing in favor of the buyer as against the seller berewader shall stterly lease and detrrniine and {he ridkt (o the
prsmesxion of the gremises above described and ali uther rights acquiced by the buyer hereunder shall revert to and revest in tsaid seiier without any act
32 re wnten. o any other act of said weliee to be peelormed and without any right of the buyer of retwn. reclamation o comiansation lor maners paid
ey turr f the rurchase of said properts as asotuteiv, fully and pertectly as il this contract and vch payaeos: Hul nwvws been miade. armd-in case

i Jelawil il paysnesds thereétolore reade on this roniracr- ore Tt be-setamned by eod Delong to. vall sedler us the adrem! ard tra<xnabis rent ot said
cemminer Ln (o the rimv ol such default. And the said seller. in case of such defavit, shall have thellight immediatels, or at any ture therealter, to
vater o r the dand afuresaid, withoul anv proces of faw, and take immediate possession thereol. togeher with WM the imroveraent, and uppacienances
here rioor thersta Relonping

The Luver further adiees that tadure by the seller at any {irne to requica pertormance by the brivcr of any povis oy hered shalioan ree woas atlent
Foa right bereunder to enfuite the saome, nor shadl ary wouver by said seller of any breach ol any pbvision ke-ecf Yo Feld ta be a waiver of any suc-
Cev g bread d oay such provision, or as a waiver of the povision doell. -

. L )
Lo ave ot wr not: noas instateeted fo baeclose this contract or (o enlorce any vl the provesed Merend, the e s Zrees e pan sk saa as the
it oy alradgn regvenabde as gttoanes’s feer to be alluwed plaintiff in vaid suit or nction. ;

i vopsceard this cantract it is undertnod that the seller or {he buyer rnuy be wwre than o puiaorn. thul il

¢t oalal te taber t6 it ean and incicds the plusal, the wmasculive, the taminine and the neute, and tha gem
fo ac et ad vt d £y ke the provivions hereol apply equally to corporations and to mfvidaals

This coutract ig subject to buyer's being able to obtdn necegsary Federal,
State and other licenses for thie operation of Governnent Camp Water Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREDF, said parties have hereunto set their hmids and seals in duplicate on this, the
day and year first above writtenf ' et

the Cuanileal vy e tes the s mgu.
A

Cle all grwTirals &l Jharses thal!
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*$triks whichever phrase aot applitsble.
{ For notazial acknowledgineot, see B%%] _ FAcg
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STATE OF OREGON,

, 19 61,

d for said county and state, personally appeared the within

SALINA F, HILL, J, F, PARKER .and MARYANNE. H,. .PARKER. ..
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who executed the within instrument and

executed the same frecly and voluntarily.

known to me to be the identical individualg....
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RECEIVED*PAYMENTS ON WITHIN CONTRACT AS FOLLOWS:

DATE

PRINCIPAL PRINCIPAL

BALANCE
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